



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9408/2023, CRL.M.A. 35188/2023, CRL.M.A.
35189/2023, CRL.M.A. 1476/2024

FAIZ BEG

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Mr. Yoginder
Handoo and Ms. Medha Gaur,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
with SI Mohit Malik, P.S. EOW,
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

16.01.2024

%

1. Mr. Handoo, learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, submits that without prejudice to his rights and contentions, the petitioner is ready and willing to submit to the process and to show his bonafide, the petitioner wishes to file an affidavit giving specific details of his return.
2. At request, renotify on 15.02.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 16, 2024

ga