



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.M.C. 9408/2023, CRL.M.A. 35188/2023, CRL.M.A.  
35189/2023 & CRL.M. 1476/2024  
FAIZ BEG .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K.Handoo and Mr. Aditya  
Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP along with SI  
Mohit Malik.  
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia (CGSC) and  
Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait, GP.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**30.09.2024**

Learned APP appearing on behalf of the State prayed for two weeks' time to file the status report. Let the same be filed within two weeks as prayed.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**  
Rk/ryp

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*