



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 9408/2023&CRL.M.A. 35188/2023, CRL.M.A.
35189/2023 &CRL.M.A. 1476/2024

FAIZ BEG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo & Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Kaushal Jeet
Kail, Mr. Sandip Munian & Ms.
Jyotsna Vyas, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.02.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 1476/2024 (additional grounds and amendment to prayers)

2. The present application under Section 482/483 of Cr.P.C. seeks the following prayers:-

“(a) this Hon 'ble court may be pleased to allow the addition of above grounds and prayers in the main petition No.9408/2023 as prayed in the interest of justice.

(b) Any other order which the Hon'ble Court deems fit in the interest of justice.”

3. In view of the averments made, the application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.



CRL.M.C. 9408/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35188/2023 (ad-interim stay),
CRL.M.A. 35189/2023 (exemption)

4. Let the amended petition be placed on record.
5. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he has been recently engaged and needs time to examine the records before arguing and take appropriate instructions from the authorities.
6. List on 06.03.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2025/nk/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any