



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9408/2023& CRL.M.A. 35188-89/2023, 1476/2024**

FAIZ BEG

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Mr. Aditya
Chaudhary and Mr. Gaurav
Vishwakarma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Pritosh Rathee, P.S. EOW.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Kaushal Jeet
Kait, Mr. Sandip Munian, Ms. Jyotsna
Vyas, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

06.03.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, in order to enable him to obtain appropriate instructions, the hearing of the present petition is adjourned.
3. Re-notify on 20.03.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 06, 2025/bsr/Pc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any