



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9408/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35188/2023 & CRL.M.A. 35189/2023 & CRL.M.A. 1476/2024**
FAIZ BEGPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the
State and Insp. Kulbir Sector 3, PS
EOW.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Mr. Kaushal Sect.
and Ms. Ruchita Srivastava,
Advocates for respondent No.2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
27.04.2026

List on 16.09.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 27, 2026
st